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Futurity Average continued… 
2D  
1.   Jaycee David, SIP OF CROWN ROYAL by CD Royal, 37.247, $1,007.98  
2.   April Flook, SPRATTS TWERP, 37.292, $910.07 
3.   Sierra Ferguson, EYE LIKE BIG BOOTS, 37.377, $743.03 
4.   Kaitlyn Latham, KL FRENCHMANS SQUIRT, 37.415, $575.99 
5.   Mendy Beardsley, FAME OLENA, 37.442, $460.79 
6.   Amy Freeman, SMOKIN BOOZE CRUISE, 37.472, $403.19 
7.   Miranda Castro, KIAMICHIS QUEEN, 37.614, $276.48 
8.   Betty Grohl, JR HAY JAMIE CHICK, 37.676, $241.92 
9.   Aubree Stapp, MISS RUBY BRIDGES, 37.723, $224.64 
10. Jennifer Rose, POSING FOR PLAYGIRL, 37.761, $190.08 
11. Taryn Briner, PAY CASH FOR GOLD, 37.781, $167.04 
12. Ryan Smith, DL SWAYNTAFAME, 37.808, $144.00 
13. Christina Richman, MIZTER DISCO FAME 37, 37.860, $120.96  
14. Kay Crook, SEMI AUTUMNMATIC, 37.910, $109.44 
15. Katie Fairfield, SUMFIRE N FAME, 37.919, $97.92 
16. Courtney Cline, STREAKINGFRENCHPISTOL, 38.000, $86.40  
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GUYZ SMOOTH AMBER aka ‘AMBER’ is sired by 
A Smooth Guy and out of the dam Amber Holland. Joy 
Wargo trained the mare. Amber was the High Selling 
two year old in the 2015 Myers Performance Horse 
Sale. She is owned by Harry LaToush. I just recently 
got "Amber" in training to start running at the Futurities.  
 
The mare felt great, real solid. She really knows her job 
and tries so hard. I just tried to keep her feet moving and 
going forward. I won around $6,100 on her. She is so 
fun to ride and to have in my program.  
 
I also ran MR SASSY FRENCHMAN and won around 
$2,000 on him. I placed 2nd on Mr Sassy Freanchman 
and 4th on Guyz Smooth Amber, in the first round. In 
the second round I placed 2nd on Guyz Smooth Amber; 
winning the average on her. Unfortunately, I had a little 
bad luck on Sassy in the second round and tipped the 
second barrel. He felt great and is very special. I can't 
say enough great things about him.  
 
The barrel race was run smooth and in a professional 
manner. Great crew! Thanks to everyone that puts in all 
the hard work. We couldn't do what we do without the 
barrel races to go to.   
 
Things I do with all my horses... I try to keep them soft 
in the face and broke in the shoulders. The main thing 
is keeping them happy. 
 
 

Things I look for in a prospect... athletic, light on their 
feet and moves clean through the front end. 
Favorite bit…  ring snaffle, and a rope draw bit. I ride 
in the Old Talmage Green saddles. 
I feed… alfalfa and Assure Guard Gold. 
Therapy… Salt water spa, P3, and Back On Track 
products. 
Leg care… is a huge part of my program. Packing feet, 
mudding, and icing legs. 
Keeping horses fresh by… not overworking them and 
keeping them happy and feeling their best. 
 
A few past winning horses… 
Dashing Miss Grey winning $40,000 
Sambasco, our stallion $20,000 
Chiefly winning over $60,000 
Quantro Jet  
Frenchmans Fabulous  
Bully For Casey  
Frenchmans Dry Lady  
Frenchmans Jannie 
 
CRAIG STRITZKE grew up in Chewelah, WA and 
started riding horses when he was two. He started barrel 
racing at a very young age through his family and then 
started training futurity horses in high school. 
 
“Thanks to my mother for all she has done for me and 
picking up the slack when I'm away barrel racing. I 
couldn't do it without her. And thanks to all the others 
that are involved in my program. It takes an army!”  
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FUTUIRY 1ST GO 
1D  
1.   Marcie Wilson, SLINGSHOT LANE m by The Goodbye Lane, 17.245, $1,511.98  
2.   Craig Stritzke, MR SASSY FRENCHMAN s by Frenchmans Guy, 17.471, $1,365.10  
3.   Marcie Wilson, OUR FIRST GOODBYE m by The Goodbye Lane, 17.559, $1,114.54  
4.   Craig Stritzke, GUYZ SMOOTH AMBER m by A Smooth Guy, 17.581, $863.99  
5.   Terri Wood Gates, LOLA B m by Foose, 17.676, $691.19 
6.   Luke Dunning, TC FAME g by JD Look, 17.703, $604.79 
7.   Bailey Cline, IMA HONORY GUY g by Honors A Bounding, 17.708, $414.71  
8.   Kristin Weaver-Brown, RP DASHINOUTAMYSOCKS m by BHR Frenchies Socks, 17.723, $362.87  
9.   Sherrie Jones, JR STREAKIN ESPUELA g by A Streak of Fling, 17.728, $336.95 
10. Kristin Weaver-Brown, CALIENTE ROJO CORONA g by Little Corona, 17.819, $285.12  
11. Hilary Van Gerpen, PC JUDGE CASHNLACE m by Judge Cash, 17.833, $250.56  
12. Breanna Ellis, CATT VON DEE m by That Sly Cat, 17.844, $216.00 
13. Courtney Cline, FIREWATER AND GOLD g by Firewater Frost, 17.916, $181.44  
14. Cheri Graves, SIX WAYS TA FAME g by Deep Sixum, 17.932, $164.16 
15. Kristie Jensen, FRENCHMANS POSEY m by First Down French, 17.935, $146.88  
16. Alanna Sing, SENTINEL REIN g by Topsails Rien Maker, 17.943, $129.60  
2D  
1.   Carl Donley, JR VANDO TIGER g by MP Haypatch Tiger, 18.251, $1,007.98  
2.   Hilary Van Gerpen, HAY IM STREAKIN, 18.254, $910.07 
3.   Karlie Boles, WOOD B PACKIN, 18.296, $743.03 
4.   Erin Ricotti, HG LIBERTY LEADER, 18.306, $575.99 
5.   Amy Freeman, SMOKIN BOOZE CRUISE, 18.363, $460.79 
6.   Vanna Walker, OCEANSOFFAME, 18.368, $403.19 
7.   Sheena Robbins, JC SHOOT ME TWISTER, 18.379, $276.48 
8.   Haley Donnatin, FIREWATER LA TE DA, 18.381, $241.92 
9.   Kris Gadbois, GUYZ LUV TA FAME, 18.406, $224.64 
10. Shaun Sandoval, DASHS SECRET TA FAME, 18.440, $190.08  
11. Chyann Henry, MAN ON FIRST, 18.461, $167.04 
12. Taryn Briner, PAY CASH FOR GOLD, 18.462, $144.00 
13. Asia McMurry, HE SAID SHE SAID, 18.472, $120.96 
14. Jessica John, AINTSHESMARTNFAMOUS, 18.479, $109.44 
15. Charleen Ornellas, HR LENAS TAIL 305, 18.503, $97.92 
16. April Flook, SPRATTS TWERP, 18.513, $86.40  
 
FUTURITY 2ND GO 
1D  
1.   Vauna Walker, CH BURNIN CHEEKS, 17.548, $1,511.98  
2.   Craig Stritzke, GUYZ SMOOTH AMBER m by A Smooth Guy, 17.596, $1,365.10  
3.   Luke Dunning, TS FAMOUSLY SHAKEN m by Frenchmans Shake Em, 17.611, $1,114.54  
4.   Vanna Walker, OCEANSOFFAME c by Dash Ta Fame, 17.614, $863.99 
5.   Vanna Walker, FRENCH GOODBY c by The Goodbye Lane, 17.701, $691.19  
6.   Kristin Weaver-Brown, CALIENTE ROJO CORONA g by Little Corona, 17.801, $604.79 
7.   Kristin Weaver-Brown, SPARTAN g by Carters Cartel, 17.836, $414.71  
8.   Breanna Ellis, CATT VON DEE m by That Sly Cat, 17.867, $362.87  
9.   Shelley Holman, WOOD B FUN g by Woodbridge, 17.904, $336.95  
10. Hilary Van Gerpen, PC JUDGE CASHNLACE m by Judge Cash, 17.936, $285.12  
11. Bailey Cline, IMA HONORY GUY g by Honors a Bounding, 17.945, $250.56 
12. Alanna Sing, SENTINEL REIN g by Topsails Rien Maker, 17.955, $216.00 
13. Chyann Henry, MAN ON FIRST g by First Down Express, 17.957, $181.44  
14. Marcie Wilson, SLINGSHOT LANE m by The Goodbye Lane, 17.975, $164.16  
15. Luke Dunning, TC FAME g by JD Look, 17.981, $146.88 
16.Karlie Boles, WOOD B PACKIN m by Nitas Wood, 17.991, $129.60  
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Futurity 2nd go continued… 
2D  
1.   Aubree Stapp, MISS RUBY BRIDGES m by Woodbridge, 18.572, $1,007.98  
2.   Haley Donnatin, FIREWATER LA TE DA, 18.594, $910.07 
3.   Charleen Ornellas, JUS FINE N FAMOUS, 18.611, $743.03 
4.   Carl Donley, JR VANDO TIGER, 18.628, $575.99 
5.   Shaun Sandoval, DASHS SECRET TA FAME, 18.631, $460.79 
6.   Sierra Ferguson, EYE LIKE BIG BOOTS, 18.637, $403.19 
7.   Hilary Van Gerpen, PC A GALLANT JUDGE, 18.646, $276.48 
8.   Sheena Robbins, JC SHOOT ME TWISTER, 18.649, $241.92 
9.   Miranda Castro, KIAMICHIS QUEEN, 18.721, $224.64 
10. Kaitlyn Latham, KL FRENCHMANS SQUIRT, 18.733, $190.08  
11. Kay Crook, SEMI AUTUMNMATIC, 18.775, $167.04 
12. April Flook, SPRATTS TWERP, 18.779, $144.00 
13. Aspen Ford, EASY FLYING DRAGON, 18.833, $120.96 
14. Mendy Beardsley, FAME OLENA, 18.839, $109.44  
15. Ryan Smith, DL SWAYNTAFAME, 18.862, $97.92 
16. Jennifer Rose, POSING FOR PLAYGIRL, 18.923, $86.40 
  
DERBY 1ST GO - SATURDAY 
1D  
1.   Vicky Cook, MAN OF FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 17.230, $473.84  
2.   Kristie Thorstenson, SADIES SECRET g by Sadies Frosty Drift, 17.323, $406.15  
3.   Sami Jo Morrisoli, MS SMART STARLIGHT m by Junior Starlight, 17.425, $321.54  
4.   Kris Gadbois, FAMOUS GOODBYE LANE g by The Goodbye Lane, 17.434, $236.92  
5.   Lisa Busick, ROCKIN HAYDAY g by PC Frenchmans Hayday, 17.586, $152.31 
6.   Lauren Farran, SHINNING TA FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 17.593, $101.54  
2D  
1.   Mendy Beardsley, DTF ROYALE g by Dash Ta Fame, 18.234, $315.90 
2.   Carolyn Reeves, CR TINYFRENCHCHARGER, 18.241, $270.77 
3.   Kate McKemy, STREAKIN MADE ME FAMOUS, 18.249, $214.36 
4.   Kristi Youngblood, JASON STACKHOUSE, 18.252, $157.95 
5.   Kristi Youngblood, ROCKEM DONT KNOCKEM, 18.324, $101.54  
6.   Kristen Holt, FRENCH MY KISS, 18.370, $67.69  
 
DERBY 2ND GO - SUNDAY 
1D  
1.   Vicky Cook, MAN OF FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 17.110, $473.84 
2.   Kristie Thorstenson, SADIES SECRET g by Sadies Frosty Drift, 17.318, $406.15 
3.   Sami Jo Morrisoli, MS SMART STARLIGHT m by Junior Starlight, 17.372, $321.54  
4.   Hilary Van Gerpen, FIRIN FOR BULLION g by Firewater Finale, 17.469, $236.92  
5.   Kris Gadbois, FAMOUS GOODBYE LANE g by The Goodbye Lane, 17.487, $152.31  
6.   Luke Dunning, TRES OF FAME g by As Good as Nick Gets, 17.589, $101.54  
2D  
1.   Denise Munson, IMA DYNA, 18.121, $315.90 
2.   Christina Richman, JL RED GYPSY, 18.145, $270.77 
3.   Cheyenne Hatteson, FAIRLEA STAR DATE, 18.147, $214.36 
4.   Dana Ryan, FIREWATER MCQUEEN, 18.259, $157.95 
5.   Janel Flook, JF MELITAS CASH, 18.293, $101.54 
6.   Kristi Youngblood, JASON STACKHOUSE, 18.296, $67.69  
 


